APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

SARASWATI VIDYAMANDIR ENGLISH MEDIUM
SCHOOL, DAPOLI

1130416
30329

AT JALGAON (PANGARWADI) POST TALUKA -
DAPOLI DIST- RATNAGIRI MAHARASHTRA -
415712

SARIKA SAMEER GUJARATHI
M.Sc. Maths, B.Ed.
contact@svems.in

8888790165

https://svemsedu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/B01-Affiliation-Letter.pdf

https://svemsedu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/B02-Society-
Registration-Certificate.pdf

https://svemsedu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/B03-Gov-of-
Maharashtra-NOC.pdf

https://svemsedu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/B04-RTE-certificate.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://svemsedu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/B05-Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://svemsedu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/B06-Fire-NOC.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://svemsedu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/B07-Self-Certification-
Proforma.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://svemsedu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/B08-Water-Sanitation-
Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://svemsedu.in/wp-

content/uploads/2023/07/C01-Fee-Structure-
2023-24.pdf

2 ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER https://svemsedu.in/wp-

content/uploads/2023/07/C02-Annual-Academic-
Calendar-2023-24 .pdf

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://svemsedu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/C03-School-
Management-Committee-2023-24.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://svemsedu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/C04-PTA-Members-List-
2023-4.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://svemsedu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/C05-Last-3-years-
Board-Exam-Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SARIKA SAMEER GUJARATHI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 42

PGT 7

TGT 15

PRT 15
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:15
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mrs. Sumana Pote
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Mr. Sandesh More

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 70 70 100 Excellent

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2023 44 39 88.63 Satisfactory



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 6400
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 24 & 46
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 9

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NtygP-
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE abNtY&t=1120s
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mrs. Sarika Sameer Gujarathi PRINCIPAL M. Sc.
2 Mrs. Ratnaprabha Santosh TGT M. A.
Mesare
3 Mrs. Sayali Ranjit More TGT M. A.
4 Mrs. Payal Sanjay Barate TGT M. Sc.
5 Mrs. Prajakta Sachin Gadre PGT M. A.
6 Mr. Chandrakant Yashwant TGT M. A.
Janjirkar
7 Mrs. Vaishali Ajit Kamble PRT H. Sc.
8 Mrs. Pooja Prakash Dinde TGT B.Com.
9 Mrs. Nikita Narendra Satamkar ~ PRT B. A
10 Mrs. Swati Mukesh Bamane TGT B.Sc.
11 Mr. Pankaj Prabhakar Tulpule TGT B.Sc.

12 Mrs. Aruna Amol Patil PRT B.Sc.



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Mrs. Gauri Mahesh Sagvekar

Mrs. Ujwala Bapusing Salunkhe

Mr. Parshuram Nana Gavnang
Mrs. Sonali Gajanan Dabhole
Mr. Kirtiraj Kailas Nachare
Mrs. Mrudula Manoj Dabke
Janhavi Balkrishna Pawar
Mrs. Rewa Rajesh Zagade

Mrs. Shailaja Vikrant Wandre

Mr. Nagesh Ravindra Kirdavkar

Mrs. Shradha Shriram
Sahasrabudhe

Miss. Aarti Jayshankar Ambre

Miss. Priyanka Rajendra
Dabhade

Mrs. Vrushali Kamlesh Kadu
Mr. Rajesh Ravindra Gurav
Mrs. Sumana Amit Pote

Mr. Sandesh Rajaram More
Nikita Sudhir Sawant
Shamal Sanjay Shigvan
Samidha Sudhakar Vichare
Sampada Nitin Mahadik
NEHA SWAPNIL KHEDEKAR
Richa Vikramsingh Thakur
Gauri Divakar Bhide

Gauri Mahesh Bhagwat

Vaibhavi Vishal More

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

B. A.

H. Sc.

SSC

B.Com.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

B.A.

B. A.

B.Com.

B.Sc.

B. A.

B. E.

M. A.

B. A.

B. A

M. Com, M.A.
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10

M. A.

B. Sc.

B. Sc.

B. Com.



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Prachi Yogesh Anavkar
Vijaya Devesh Khanvilkar
Vinay Pratap Singh

Diksha Dipak Tambe
Kartiki Hrishikesh Bal
Sanjana Ravindra Khambal
Siddhi Sachin Koshimkar

Nasrin Sultana

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

B. Com.

M. Sc.

B. Tech (C.S.)

B. A

B. Sc.

M. Sc.

M. Sc. Aplied Statistics

M.A



