APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SARASWATI VIDYAMANDIR ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, DAPOLI
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130416
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30329
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AT JALGAON (PANGARWADI) POST TALUKA - DAPOLI DIST- RATNAGIRI MAHARASHTRA - 415712
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SARIKA SAMEER GUJARATHI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. Maths, B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	contact@svems.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8888790165

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://svemsedu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/B01-Affiliation-Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://svemsedu.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/B02-Society- Registration-Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://svemsedu.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/B03-Gov-of- Maharashtra-NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://svemsedu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/B04-RTE-certificate.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://svemsedu.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/B05-Building-Safety- Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://svemsedu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/B06-Fire-NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://svemsedu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/B07-Self-Certification-Proforma.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://svemsedu.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/B08-Water-Sanitation- Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://svemsedu.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/C01-Fee-Structure- 2023-24.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://svemsedu.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/C02-Annual-Academic- Calendar-2023-24.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://svemsedu.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/C03-School- Management-Committee-2023-24.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://svemsedu.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/C04-PTA-Members-List- 2023-4.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://svemsedu.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/C05-Last-3-years- Board-Exam-Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SARIKA SAMEER GUJARATHI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42
	PGT	7
	TGT	15
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:15
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs. Sumana Pote
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mr. Sandesh More

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	70	70	100	Excellent

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2023	44	39	88.63	Satisfactory
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6400
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	24 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	9
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NtyqP-a6NtY&t=1120s

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mrs. Sarika Sameer Gujarathi	PRINCIPAL	M. Sc.
2	Mrs. Ratnaprabha Santosh Mesare	TGT	M. A.
3	Mrs. Sayali Ranjit More	TGT	M. A.
4	Mrs. Payal Sanjay Barate	TGT	M. Sc.
5	Mrs. Prajakta Sachin Gadre	PGT	M. A.
6	Mr. Chandrakant Yashwant Janjirkar	TGT	M. A.
7	Mrs. Vaishali Ajit Kamble	PRT	H. Sc.
8	Mrs. Pooja Prakash Dinde	TGT	B.Com.
9	Mrs. Nikita Narendra Satamkar	PRT	B. A.
10	Mrs. Swati Mukesh Bamane	TGT	B.Sc.
11	Mr. Pankaj Prabhakar Tulpule	TGT	B.Sc.
12	Mrs. Aruna Amol Patil	PRT	B.Sc.

13	Mrs. Gauri Mahesh Sagvekar	TGT	B. A.
14	Mrs. Ujwala Bapusing Salunkhe	PRT	H. Sc.
15	Mr. Parshuram Nana Gavnang	TGT	SSC
16	Mrs. Sonali Gajanan Dabhole	PRT	B.Com.
17	Mr. Kirtiraj Kailas Nachare	PET	B.Sc.
18	Mrs. Mrudula Manoj Dabke	TGT	B.Sc.
19	Janhavi Balkrishna Pawar	PGT	M. Sc.
20	Mrs. Rewa Rajesh Zagade	PRT	B. A.
21	Mrs. Shailaja Vikrant Wandre	PRT	B. A.
22	Mr. Nagesh Ravindra Kirdavkar	PRT	B.Com.
23	Mrs. Shradha Shriram Sahasrabudhe	PRT	B.Sc.
24	Miss. Aarti Jayshankar Ambre	PRT	B. A.
25	Miss. Priyanka Rajendra Dabhade	PRT	B. E.
26	Mrs. Vrushali Kamlesh Kadu	PTI	M. A.
27	Mr. Rajesh Ravindra Gurav	OTHER	B. A.
28	Mrs. Sumana Amit Pote	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B. A.
29	Mr. Sandesh Rajaram More	WELLNEES TEACHER	B. A.
30	Nikita Sudhir Sawant	PGT	M. Com, M.A.
31	Shamal Sanjay Shigvan	OTHER	12
32	Samidha Sudhakar Vichare	OTHER	8
33	Sampada Nitin Mahadik	OTHER	10
34	NEHA SWAPNIL KHEDEKAR	PRT	M. A.
35	Richa Vikramsingh Thakur	TGT	B. Sc.
36	Gauri Divakar Bhide	PGT	M. Sc.
37	Gauri Mahesh Bhagwat	TGT	B. Sc.
38	Vaibhavi Vishal More	PRT	B. Com.

39	Prachi Yogesh Anavkar	PGT	B. Com.
40	Vijaya Devesh Khanvilkar	PGT	M. Sc.
41	Vinay Pratap Singh	PGT	B. Tech (C.S.)
42	Diksha Dipak Tambe	PRT	B. A.
43	Kartiki Hrishikesh Bal	PRT	B. Sc.
44	Sanjana Ravindra Khambal	PGT	M. Sc.
45	Siddhi Sachin Koshimkar	TGT	M. Sc. Aplied Statistics
46	Nasrin Sultana	TGT	M.A